
A tax refund for Washington workers!

Who is eligible for the tax refund?
Individuals and families are eligible if they meet all of 
the following requirements:

•	 Lived in Washington a minimum of 183 days.

•	 Are at least 25 and under 65 years of age OR have  
a qualifying child in 2025.

•	 Filed a 2025 federal tax return with a Social 
Security Number (SSN) or an Individual Taxpayer 
Identification Number (ITIN).

•	 �Eligible for the federal Earned Income Tax Credit 
on their 2025 tax return (or would meet the 
requirements for EITC but are filing with an ITIN).

		  – Go to www.irs.gov/eitc to learn more.

•	 Meet the income requirements (see table).

How much will individuals and families get back?
It depends on the number of qualifying children and 
income level. See table for estimates based on the 
2025 income eligibility thresholds.

The Working Families Tax Credit will provide payments up to $1,330 for tax year 2025 to 
individuals and families who meet the requirements. 

WORKING FAMILIES TAX CREDIT	 TAX YEAR 2025

Apply now at wftc.wa.gov/apply. 
The application deadline for Tax Year 2025 is 
December 31st, 2029.

To apply now or access more information, visit wftc.wa.gov 
or call 360-763-7300.

Number of 
qualifying 
children

Single, 
Head of 

Household, 
or Married 

(filing 
separately)

Married  
(filing jointly)

Maximum  
credit 
refund

0

1

2

3  
or more

$19,104

$50,434

$57,310

$61,555

$26,214

$57,554

$64,430

$68,675

$335

$660

$995

$1,330

What are the income thresholds? 
Applicants must earn less than the following amounts 
to receive the credit.
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