



# A tax refund for Washington workers!

The Working Families Tax Credit will provide payments up to \$1,330 for tax year 2025 to individuals and families who meet the requirements.

## Who is eligible for the tax refund?

Individuals and families are eligible if they meet all of the following requirements:

- Lived in Washington a minimum of 183 days.
- Are at least 25 and under 65 years of age OR have a qualifying child in 2025.
- Filed a 2025 federal tax return with a Social Security Number (SSN) or an Individual Taxpayer Identification Number (ITIN).
- Eligible for the federal Earned Income Tax Credit on their 2025 tax return (or would meet the requirements for EITC but are filing with an ITIN).
  - Go to [www.irs.gov/eitc](http://www.irs.gov/eitc) to learn more.
- Meet the income requirements (see table).

## How much will individuals and families get back?

It depends on the number of qualifying children and income level. See table for estimates based on the 2025 income eligibility thresholds.

## What are the income thresholds?

Applicants must earn less than the following amounts to receive the credit.

Number of qualifying children	Single, Head of Household, or Married (filing separately)	Married (filing jointly)	Maximum credit refund
0	\$19,104	\$26,214	\$335
1	\$50,434	\$57,554	\$660
2	\$57,310	\$64,430	\$995
3 or more	\$61,555	\$68,675	\$1,330

Apply now at [wftc.wa.gov/apply](http://wftc.wa.gov/apply).

The application deadline for Tax Year 2025 is December 31st, 2029.



To apply now or access more information, visit [wftc.wa.gov](http://wftc.wa.gov) or call 360-763-7300.